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Time: 12:08 am
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MLTH9 Marsh Landing Townhouse IX Condo Association

End Date: 02/28/2026

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Operating

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

2/28/2026

Prior Month 

Balance at

01/31/2026

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 6076  29,662.93  34,782.38 (5,119.45)$ $ $

Total OPERATING:  29,662.93  34,782.38 (5,119.45)$ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance  28,171.14  31,396.20 (3,225.06)$ $ $

Total CURRENT ASSETS:  28,171.14  31,396.20 (3,225.06)$ $ $

Total Assets:  57,834.07  66,178.58 (8,344.51)$ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable  400.00  35.99  364.01 $ $ $

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable  25,868.88  29,102.49 (3,233.61)

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings  24,210.52  24,210.52  -   $ $ $

Total OPERATING EQUITY:  24,210.52  24,210.52  -   $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  7,354.67  12,829.58 (5,474.91)$ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  57,834.07  66,178.58 (8,344.51)$ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:08 am

3/9/2026

Page:

MLTH9 Marsh Landing Townhouse IX Condo Association

End Date: 02/28/2026

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Reserve

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

2/28/2026

Prior Month 

Balance at

01/31/2026

Assets

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 8591  60,082.53  59,959.86  122.67 $ $ $

Total RESERVES:  60,082.53  59,959.86  122.67 $ $ $

Total Assets:  60,082.53  59,959.86  122.67 $ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2501-00-00 RSV - Pooled  59,822.70  59,822.70  -   $ $ $

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest  259.83  137.16  122.67 

Total RESERVE EQUITY:  60,082.53  59,959.86  122.67 $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  -    -    -   $ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  60,082.53  59,959.86  122.67 $ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:08 am
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MLTH9 Marsh Landing Townhouse IX Condo Association

End Date: 02/28/2026

Date:Balance Sheet 

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 6076 $29,662.93 

$29,662.93 Total OPERATING:

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 8591   60,082.53 

$60,082.53 Total RESERVES:

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance   28,171.14 

$28,171.14 Total CURRENT ASSETS:

$117,916.60 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable   400.00 

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable   25,868.88 

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2501-00-00 RSV - Pooled   59,822.70 

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest   259.83 

$60,082.53 Total RESERVE EQUITY:

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings   24,210.52 

$24,210.52 Total OPERATING EQUITY:

Net Income Gain / Loss   7,354.67 

$7,354.67 

$117,916.60 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.



Income Statement 

MLTH9 Marsh Landing Townhouse IX Condo Association

End Date: 02/28/2026

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

INCOME

INCOME

$           0.58 $                -   4000 Quarterly Assessments $               -   $               -   $  20,627.42 $  20,628.00 $     82,509.67 

$               -   $                -   $           0.58 $               -   $  20,628.00 $  20,627.42 TOTAL INCOME $     82,509.67 

TOTAL INCOME $           0.58 $                -   $               -   $  20,628.00 $  20,627.42 $           0.00 $     82,509.67 

EXPENSES

PROFESSIONAL FEES

               0.02                 0.01 5000 Management Fees             265.23            265.22           530.46            530.44            3,182.70 

(        245.84)(         270.42)5110 Accounting Services             224.58            495.00           449.16            695.00            2,695.00 

             83.34               41.67 5160 Legal Expenses               41.67                    -               83.34                    -                 500.00 

$        531.48 ($       228.74) ($      162.48)$       760.22 $    1,225.44 $    1,062.96 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL FEES $       6,377.70 

ADMIN

(            4.21)(             0.91)5400 Office Supplies               33.33              34.24             66.66              70.87               400.00 

             12.66                 6.33 5465 Corp Annual Report                 6.33                    -               12.66                    -                   76.00 

               8.00                 4.00 5470 Licenses/Fees                 4.00                    -                 8.00                    -                   48.00 

$          43.66 $            9.42 $         16.45 $         34.24 $         70.87 $        87.32 TOTAL ADMIN $          524.00 

INSURANCE

           492.86             246.43 5850 INS - Expense          2,226.66         1,980.23         4,453.32         3,960.46          26,719.97 

                   -                       -   5852 INS - Flood          1,244.83         1,244.83         2,489.66         2,489.66          14,938.00 

$     3,471.49 $        246.43 $       492.86 $    3,225.06 $    6,450.12 $    6,942.98 TOTAL INSURANCE $     41,657.97 

UTILITIES

           137.98               53.14 6040 Water/Sewer/Trash             708.33            655.19         1,416.66         1,278.68            8,500.00 

             68.44               58.13 6045 Irrigation Water               83.33              25.20           166.66              98.22            1,000.00 

$        791.66 $        111.27 $       206.42 $       680.39 $    1,376.90 $    1,583.32 TOTAL UTILITIES $       9,500.00 

MAINTENANCE

           341.66                 8.33 6005 Building             333.33            325.00           666.66            325.00            4,000.00 

             25.00               12.50 6020 Fire Extinguisher Service               12.50                    -               25.00                    -                 150.00 

             91.66               45.83 6040 Exterminating               45.83                    -               91.66                    -                 550.00 

$        391.66 $          66.66 $       458.32 $       325.00 $       325.00 $       783.32 TOTAL MAINTENANCE $       4,700.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

                   -   (           37.50)6100 Landscape             412.50            450.00           825.00            825.00            4,950.00 

             66.66               33.33 6110 Irrigation Repairs/Service               33.33                    -               66.66                    -                 400.00 

           116.66               58.33 6120 Tree & Shrub Trimming               58.33                    -             116.66                    -                 700.00 

           183.34               91.67 6130 Mulch/Pine Straw               91.67                    -             183.34                    -              1,100.00 

           100.00               50.00 6135 Sod/Plants Replacement               50.00                    -             100.00                    -                 600.00 

$        645.83 $        195.83 $       466.66 $       450.00 $       825.00 $    1,291.66 TOTAL LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $       7,750.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $    1,478.23 $        400.87 $     5,875.78 $  10,273.33 $  11,751.56 $    5,474.91 $     70,509.67 

$    1,478.81 $     12,000.00 $        400.87 ($    5,875.78)NET ORDINARY INCOME $  10,354.67 $    8,875.86 ($   5,474.91)

EXPENSES

RESERVE TRANSFER

                   -                       -   9010 Reserve Contribution                    -                      -           3,000.00         3,000.00          12,000.00 

$               -   $                -   $               -   $               -   $    3,000.00 $    3,000.00 TOTAL RESERVE TRANSFER $     12,000.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $               -   $                -   $               -   $    3,000.00 $    3,000.00 $           0.00 $     12,000.00 

$               -   ($    12,000.00)$                -   $            0.00 NET OTHER INCOME ($   3,000.00) ($  3,000.00)$           0.00 

Page 1 of 1CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved. Date : 03/09/2026 12:08 AM
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Time:  12:08 am

 3/9/2026

Page:

MLTH9 Marsh Landing Townhouse IX Condo Association

Date:

02/28/2026

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

INCOME

$           0.58 $                -   4000-00-00 Quarterly Assessments $                -   $                 -   $  20,627.42 $  20,628.00 $  82,509.67 

$                -   $                -   $0.58 $                 -   $  20,628.00 $  20,627.42 Total INCOME $  82,509.67 

$           0.58 $                -   $                -   $  20,628.00 $  20,627.42 Total OPERATING INCOME $             0.00 $  82,509.67 

OPERATING EXPENSE

PROFESSIONAL FEES

               0.02                 0.01 5000-00-00 Management Fees             265.23              265.22           530.46            530.44         3,182.70 

(       245.84)(         270.42)5110-00-00 Accounting Services             224.58              495.00           449.16            695.00         2,695.00 

             83.34               41.67 5160-00-00 Legal Expenses               41.67                      -               83.34                    -              500.00 

$        531.48 ($       228.74) ($162.48)$         760.22 $    1,225.44 $    1,062.96 Total PROFESSIONAL FEES $    6,377.70 

ADMIN

(           4.21)(             0.91)5400-00-00 Office Supplies               33.33                34.24             66.66              70.87            400.00 

             12.66                 6.33 5465-00-00 Corp Annual Report                 6.33                      -               12.66                    -                76.00 

               8.00                 4.00 5470-00-00 Licenses/Fees                 4.00                      -                 8.00                    -                48.00 

$          43.66 $            9.42 $16.45 $           34.24 $         70.87 $         87.32 Total ADMIN $       524.00 

INSURANCE

           492.86             246.43 5850-00-00 INS - Expense          2,226.66           1,980.23        4,453.32         3,960.46       26,719.97 

                  -                       -   5852-00-00 INS - Flood          1,244.83           1,244.83        2,489.66         2,489.66       14,938.00 

$     3,471.49 $        246.43 $492.86 $       3,225.06 $    6,450.12 $    6,942.98 Total INSURANCE $  41,657.97 

UTILITIES

           137.98               53.14 6040-00-00 Water/Sewer/Trash             708.33              655.19        1,416.66         1,278.68         8,500.00 

             68.44               58.13 6045-00-00 Irrigation Water               83.33                25.20           166.66              98.22         1,000.00 

$        791.66 $        111.27 $206.42 $         680.39 $    1,376.90 $    1,583.32 Total UTILITIES $    9,500.00 

MAINTENANCE

           341.66                 8.33 6005-00-00 Building             333.33              325.00           666.66            325.00         4,000.00 

             25.00               12.50 6020-00-00 Fire Extinguisher Service               12.50                      -               25.00                    -              150.00 

             91.66               45.83 6040-00-00 Exterminating               45.83                      -               91.66                    -              550.00 

$        391.66 $          66.66 $458.32 $         325.00 $       325.00 $       783.32 Total MAINTENANCE $    4,700.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

                  -   (           37.50)6100-00-00 Landscape             412.50              450.00           825.00            825.00         4,950.00 

             66.66               33.33 6110-00-00 Irrigation Repairs/Service               33.33                      -               66.66                    -              400.00 

           116.66               58.33 6120-00-00 Tree & Shrub Trimming               58.33                      -             116.66                    -              700.00 

           183.34               91.67 6130-00-00 Mulch/Pine Straw               91.67                      -             183.34                    -           1,100.00 

           100.00               50.00 6135-00-00 Sod/Plants Replacement               50.00                      -             100.00                    -              600.00 

$        645.83 $        195.83 $466.66 $         450.00 $       825.00 $    1,291.66 Total LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $    7,750.00 

RESERVE TRANSFER

                  -                       -   9010-00-00 Reserve Contribution                     -                        -          3,000.00         3,000.00       12,000.00 

$                -   $                -   $0.00 $                 -   $    3,000.00 $    3,000.00 Total RESERVE TRANSFER $  12,000.00 

$    1,478.23 $        400.87 $     5,875.78 $  13,273.33 $  14,751.56 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $      5,474.91 $  82,509.67 

$    1,478.81 $           0.00 $        400.87 ($    5,875.78)Net Income: $    7,354.67 $    5,875.86 ($     5,474.91)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.



Last Statement: January 31, 2026
Statement Ending: February 28, 2026
Page:
Account Number 43076076

1 of 4

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM
IX ASSOCIATION INC OPERATING ACCOUNT
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING  - XXXXXX6076

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 02/01/26 - 02/28/26 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance $35,157.38
02/02 CHECK  5075 -$375.00 $34,782.38
02/03 ACH DEBIT

MLTH9 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 260203 16051
-$200.00 $34,582.38

02/03 ACH DEBIT
MLTH9 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 260203 15929

-$265.22 $34,317.16

02/05 ACH DEBIT
MLTH9 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 260205 16204

-$308.24 $34,008.92

02/09 ACH DEBIT
MLTH9 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 260209 16225

-$27.59 $33,981.33

02/10 CHECK  5076 -$8.40 $33,972.93
02/12 ACH DEBIT

BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 260212
-$90.02 $33,882.91

02/12 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 260212

-$96.69 $33,786.22

02/12 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 260212

-$106.70 $33,679.52

02/12 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 260212

-$113.37 $33,566.15

02/12 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 260212

-$120.87 $33,445.28

02/12 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 260212

-$127.54 $33,317.74

02/13 ACH DEBIT
FIRST INSURANCE INSURANCE 260213 900-
105602072

-$3,233.61 $30,084.13

Beginning Balance
$35,157.38 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$0.00 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$5,494.45 =

Ending Balance
$29,662.93

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGBLGMPEHMLKGPKOKK
AKNNNHFMHLOPPKALEFHGBFFK
AHHMPBPPLMCICMLEPOMBIKMK
ADOGDEIFLJCPJGBKLHCFKJHK
AGMAKAEAGMEICCGCMCIMOKEK

1 M0656BLK022826063749 63 000000000 1563 004

1 0006365 0001-0004 M0656BLK022826063749 63  L  1563

1563 0006365 0001-0004 1563

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHNHICNGK
AHNGDIGGBLGMPEHEGOIJOK
AKNNNHFMHLOPOLMHIKCKJK
AHHMPBPPLPLNGGDCDCAMHK
ADOGBFIMHOPJPAEMHBLJBK
DDLLDDDDDDLDLLDLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX6076
Statement Date: 02/28/2026
Page : 2 of 4

TRANSACTIONS (continued) 

Date Description Balance
02/26 ACH DEBIT

MLTH9 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 260226 16365
-$21.00 $30,063.13

02/26 CHECK  5078 -$25.20 $30,037.93
02/27 CHECK  5077 -$375.00 $29,662.93
Ending Balance $29,662.93

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount Date Number Amount

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

02/02 5075 $375.00
02/10 5076 $8.40

02/27 5077 $375.00
02/26 5078 $25.20

(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGBKHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
AKNNNHFMHDOPMKALEHDICIFK
AHHMPBPPLMHCMINJENKHCCEK
ADOGBEAMCAPNKAHCBJMLBAHK
AGIIIAEMCAEMCKGCEKIKKCMK

1 0006366 0002-0004 M0656BLK022826063749 63  L  1563

1563 0006366 0002-0004 1563



Account Number: XXXXXX6076
Statement Date: 02/28/2026
Page : 3 of 4

XXXXXXCheck Images for Account 6076

02/02/2026 # 5075 $375.00

02/10/2026 # 5076 $8.40

02/27/2026 # 5077 $375.00

02/26/2026 # 5078 $25.20

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGALHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
AKNNNHFMPLOPPJALFDFKLAFK
AHHMPBPPKOPEAGEEFFMEGKEK
ADOGBEBOPJACHLPIKJJCLHGK
AGMOGAEAGIOKIKOCACOMKKMK

1 0006367 0003-0004 M0656BLK022826063749 63  L  1563

1563 0006367 0003-0004 1563



Account Number: XXXXXX6076
Statement Date: 02/28/2026
Page : 4 of 4

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGALGMPEHMLKGPKOKK
AKNNNHEMPDOPMKALEFDBBMFK
AHHMHJPPLOFFKGHNNCHGLCMK
ADOGCEFNKADCMBCPPCDOEGGK
AGEGEIEECEIKMCGKIKAKGKMK

1 0006368 0004-0004 M0656BLK022826063749 63  L  1563

1563 0006368 0004-0004 1563



Last Statement: January 31, 2026
Statement Ending: February 28, 2026
Page:
Account Number 54818591

1 of 2

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM
IX ASSOCIATION INC RESERVE ACCOUNT
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MMA  - XXXXXX8591

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 02/01/26 - 02/28/26 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance
02/28 INTEREST CREDIT $122.67 $60,082.53
Ending Balance

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $59,959.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $259.83 Interest Paid $122.67

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Beginning Balance
$59,959.86 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$122.67 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$0.00 =

Ending Balance
$60,082.53

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

$59,959.86

$60,082.53

2.70%

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGBLGMPEHMLKGOKOKK
AKNNNHFOHLOPMIBLEFHILPFK
AHHMPDOPKOIDPEBMHKPNLCEK
ACPHBCLHMACIAHPEMNIJCAGK
AGAAMAMIOIAICCGCAKKAMKMK

1 M0656BLK022826063749 70 000000000 2570 002

1 0009226 0001-0002 M0656BLK022826063749 70  L  2570

2570 0009226 0001-0002 2570

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMHLBNGK
AHNGDIGGBLGMPEHMMLODKK
AKNNNHFOHLOPPICKLAFIJK
AHHMPDOPIOCNHDCFFPDAHK
ACPHBAMOJGELNDCODMFLBK
DDLLDDLDDDLDDLDLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX8591
Statement Date: 02/28/2026
Page : 2 of 2

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDIGGBKHMPEHMLKGOLOKK
AKNNNHEOHDOPOLBLFDFDEIEK
AHHMHLOPIPHFIFGOMOFAKCEK
ACPHDCDECGOMLCCKNPOJIAHK
AGIKAIEICMCIMKOGMGECIKMK

1 0009227 0002-0002 M0656BLK022826063749 70  L  2570

2570 0009227 0002-0002 2570
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